

**Sessions Case No. 111/2024**  
**CNR No. WBCB01-002012-2024**  
**S.T No 03(04)25**  
**CIS No. 111 of 2024**

**PRESENT :** Sri.Rudra Prasad Ray  
Additional District & Sessions Judge  
Fast Track Court, Cooch Behar

Order No. **03**  
Dated : **01.07.2025**

All the 4 accused persons on C.B namely **Hasen Ali, Ataur Rahaman, Majibar Rahaman and Fajidul Haque** are present today by filing haziras.

Ld. P.P in-charge and Ld. Advocate on behalf of accused persons are also present.

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW Nos. 2 & 3.

Two witnesses namely **HG-829, Subash Barman and SHG-1143 Parimal Barman** are present today before this court by filing haziras through Ld. P.P. in-charge.

The witness namely **HG-829, Subash Barman** is examined in chief, cross examined in full and thereafter discharged as **PW-2**.

Another witness namely **SHG-1143 Parimal Barman** is examined in chief, cross examined in full and thereafter discharged as **PW-3**.

No other witness is turned up today.

To date, i.e. **02.07.2025** for evidence of C.S.W. Nos. 4 & 5.

Accused as before.

D/C by me.

Addl.Dist.Judge,  
F.T.C.,  
CoochBehar.

Additional District & Sess. Judge,  
Fast Track Court,  
CoochBehar.  
J.O. Code:WB-00899