

**Sessions Case No. 111/2024**  
**CNR No. WBCB01-002012-2024**  
**S.T No 03(04)25**  
**CIS No. 111 of 2024**

**PRESENT :** Sri.Rudra Prasad Ray  
Additional District & Sessions Judge  
Fast Track Court, Cooch Behar

Order No. **06**  
Dated : **19.08.2025**

All the 4 accused persons on C.B namely **Hasen Ali, Ataur Rahaman, Majibar Rahaman and Fajidul Haque** are present today by filing haziras.

Ld. P.P in-charge and Ld. Advocate on behalf of accused persons are also present.

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW Nos. 7 & 9.

No CSW is turned up today and no SR is received.

One message is received from I/C Mathabhanga alleging that ASI Prasenjit Ghosh is unable to attend before this court due to he is engaged in Annual Inspection. Let it be kept with this record.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix, **31.10.2025** for evidence of CSW Nos. 7 & 9.

**Issue summons accordingly.**

Accused as before.

D/C by me.

Addl.Dist.Judge,  
F.T.C.,  
CoochBehar.

Additional District & Sess. Judge,  
Fast Track Court,  
CoochBehar.  
J.O. Code:WB-00899